OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
GRANT AGREEMENT EETAG1502 WITH THE
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
(CALEPA) FOR THE ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT
AND TRAINING ACCOUNT GRANT PROGRAM (EETAG)
FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER 1, 2015 THROUGH JULY
30,2017, IN THE AMOUNT OF $34,900.00

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors has authorized the acceptance of
grant agreement EETAG1502 with the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) for
the Environmental Enforcement and Training Account Grant in the amount of %3 4,900; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County Department of Environmental Health (NCDEH) has received
the grant funds; and

WHEREAS, NCDEH has requested and was approved for an extension of the grant period
through December 29, 2017 to continue to make qualified training expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

1. That the Nevada County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chair of the Board to
execute said Amendment with the California Environmental Protection Agency
(CalEPA) for the Environmental Enforcement and Training Account Grant in the
amount of $34,900 for a new period of September 1, 2015 through December 29,
2017.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 8th day of August, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

el Utk Wl

Hank Weston, Chair

8/08/2017 cc: EH (2)
AC* (Hold)



